PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAAX US CORP.	11/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAAX BATH INC.
Street Address:	160 St-Joseph Boulevard
City:	Lachine
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H8S 2L3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D597638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: aarmstrongbaker@blgcanada.com
Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Address Line 1: WORLD EXCHANGE PLAZA
Address Line 2: 100 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1100
Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ID 143-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Angie Armstrong-Baker

Total Attachments: 2

source=ID_143_2_Worldwide_Assignment_in_favour_of_MAAX_Bath_Inc_#page1.tif source=ID_143_2_Worldwide_Assignment_in_favour_of_MAAX_Bath_Inc_#page2.tif

\$40.00 D5

PATENT REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

We:

MAAX US CORP. 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801 USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as <u>July 16, 2008</u>, we did sell and assign to:

MAAX BATH INC. 160 St-Joseph Boulevard Lachine, Quebec H8S 2L3 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in **U.S. Design Patent No. D597,638** issued <u>August 4, 2009</u>, relating to, and entitled:

HEADREST FOR A BATHTUB

and to any application for design protection claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued therefrom, and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from MAAX US CORP. to MAAX Bath Inc. ID 143-2 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	Lachin	QC	C		
	City or To	wn	Coun		
this	day of November	2009 An	2		
		MAAX US CORP.			
		By: Mark Bandrauk, I	-		
		Title: CC: #990	84		
STATEMENT BY WITNESS					
	A GORE ame of witness)	whose full post office a is	ddress		
301 Westminster Ave N. Montreal-West,					
was personally present and did see execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.					
		Tara De			
		Signature of Witne	ss		

RECORDED: 12/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0201